

Indraprastha Medical Corporation Limited

Regd. Office: Sarita Vihar, Delhi-Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110 076. (INDIA)
Corporate Identity Number: L24232DL 1988PLC030958

Phone : 26925801, 26925858 Fax : 91-11-26825601

E-mail: asinghal@apollohospitals.com Website: apollohospdelhi.com



A. K. SINGHAL
Vice President
Cum Company Secretary

Ref: IMCL/CS/DSC/2019

17th May, 2019

The Manager Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400001 Scrip Code: 532150 The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,
Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400051
Symbol: INDRAMEDCO

Sub.: Issue of Duplicate Share Certificates

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 39 of the the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is hereby informed that we have received requests from the shareholders for issue of duplicate share certificates in lieu of share certificates reported lost, as per details enclosed.

Thanking You,

Sincerely Yours,

A.K.SINGHAL

Encl. as above

Details of request received for issue of duplicate share certificate

Name of the Shareholder	Folio no.	No. of shares	Certificate Nos.	Distinctive Nos.
Kanchanben Dineshbhai Patel	960	900	13738 to 13746	68793601 to 68794500
Moolaa Technologies Pvt. Ltd.	16829	1500	205430	81043501 to 81045000

Ausigal

ID-1301

LINK INTIME INDIA PVT LTD 44 COMMUNITY CENTER, 2ND FLOOR, NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE I, NEAR PVR, LINK INTIME NARATNA NEW DELHI 110028, Tel:011-41410592 Fax:011-41410591

KANCHANBEN DINESHBHAI PATEL 81 SWAMINARAYAN NAGAR MODASA DIST 5 K SABARKANTHA 383315 **GUJARAT**

Dear Sir/Madam

Unit :Indraprastha Medical Corporation Ltd Subject : Stop Transfer / Procedure For Duplicate Certificat

LINK INTIME IN PRIVATE LIMITED New Della 1 5 MAY 2019 RECEIVED Subject To Verification

we are in receipt of your letter dated 20/05/2018.

We regret to note the sad demise of DINESHKUMAR PATEL, the registered shareholder of the Company. The deceased was holding 900 shares of the following description jointly with KANCHANBEN PATEL, PRITESH D PATEL .

Folio No. Name of the Shareholders Cert. NOS. Dist. Nos. 0000960 DINESHKUMAR PATEL 13738-13746 68793601-68794500 KANCHANBEN PATEL

Shares 900

PRITESH D PATEL As per your instructions we have marked precautionary stop transfer in our records against the 900 shares of the above mentioned description.

Please find hereunder the procedure to be followed for name deletion cum issuance of duplicate share certificate/s:

- 1. Submit, FIR/ acknowledged copy of police complaint lodged with the local police station for the loss of the share certificate(s). Please note that all the details of the share certificates such as name of the company, folio No., share certificate numbers along with distinctive numbers and name of the registered shareholder should be mentioned in the complaint. It also should be mentioned whether the share certificates were annexed with any transfer deed duly signed or not.
- 2. You are requested to furnish us an indemnity bond on Rs.200/- non-judicial stamp paper and an affidavit on Rs.100/- non-judicial stamp paper in the enclosed format. The Indemnity bond including surety and affidavit has to be affirmed by Notary Public.
- 3. Kindly furnish us with a banker verification form (format enclosed) duly attested by the bank manager, where applicant(s) have an account identifying the applicant(s) and their signature along with original cancelled cheque leaf as well as the self-attested proof of identification and proof of address, as in (a) and (b) below:

 a) PAN Card (Mandatory) as a proof of identity.
 b) Aadhar card, Passport, Utility bills like Telephone Bill, Electricity bill Gas Bill not more than 3 months old. {any one document as a proof of address}.

- 4. Please annex a duly attested copy of the death certificate of the deceased shareholder, in original or a copy thereof, duly attested, by notary public.
- 5. Affidavit to be executed for registering the change in signature. Kindly execute the same on non-judicial stamp paper of Rs.100/-. We are enclosing the format of affidavit.

Kindly lodge the above mentioned documents within 60 days from the date of this letter so as to enable us to mark "Stop Transfer" in our records and to intimate stock exchanges accordingly. If the above documents do not reach us within stipulated time, we shall be unable to hold the subject shares under "Stop Transfer". Moreover, neither the company nor we as the Registrar shall be responsible for transfer of shares, if any, thereafter. Therefore, you are requested to comply with the above mentioned requirements at the earliest.

(Note: All the identification and the address proof submitted should be self-attested



Modes Technologies Private Limited

109, 1st Phase Electronics City, Hosur Road Bangalore 560100,

Tel: 28522442/28522443 Fax:28522441 EmiL: accounts@erkadi.com

The Link Intime India Private limited

Noble Heights, 1st floor, Plot no Nh 2,

C-1 Block LSC. Near Savithri Market

Janakpuri New Delhi - 110058

Dear Sir

Sub: Your letter dated 01/11/2018

Folio No 0016829 & Ref no OD4575

Issue of Duplicate Certificate

Further to your letter dated 04/11/2018, as mentioned in your letter, we are enclosing the surety proof of Identification .

- 1) M Manjunath
- 2) Krishna Reddy
- 3) KY Shalini Murthy
- 4) KY Ashok Murthy

Also Enclosed indemnity Bond and Affidavi and Surety for issuing the Duplicate Share

Kindly do the needful at the earliest

Thanking you

M Manjunath

Accounts thurager

Moolaa Technologies Private Limited

LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED New Delhi

1 5 HAY 2019

RECEIVED Subject To Verification